CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024-08

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF PROPERTY AND GRANTING SIGNATORY AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, in City Resolution 2023-21, the City Council for the City of St. Francis, Minnesota approved the transfer of real property from the St. Francis Economic Development Authority to the City of St. Francis located at:

- 3772 Bridge Street, PID 32-34-24-34-0012
- PID 32-34-24-34-0013
- 22951 Ambassador Blvd NW, PID 32-34-24-34-0010
- PID 32-34-24-34-0009

And:

WHEREAS, the City now desires to effectuate the transfer of abovementioned properties to its ownership at this time.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The City Council for the City of St. Francis Minnesota hereby authorizes Kate Thunstrom, City Administrator, to execute any and all necessary and reasonable documents to effectuate the transfer of the above referenced real property from the St. Francis Economic Development Authority, including but not limited to purchase agreement, closing documents and any other necessary or beneficial documents which are reasonable and customary, subject to City Attorney approval as to form.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 5th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	
	Joseph L. Muehlbauer, Mayor
Jennifer Wida, City Clerk	